# Kerlink LoRaWAN® Gateways Are AWS-Qualified Devices For New AWS IoT Core for LoRaWAN®

AWS IoT Core for LoRaWAN Provides a Plug-and-Play Experience that Accelerates and Simplifies LoRa® Network Deployment



#### **PRESS RELEASE**

**Thorigné-Fouillard, France** – Dec. 16, 2020, 8:30 a.m. CEST – **Kerlink** (AKLK – FR0013156007), a specialist in solutions dedicated to the Internet of Things (IoT), today announced that its LoRaWAN gateways are certified to support the new AWS IoT Core for LoRaWAN, a new feature from Amazon Web Services (AWS) for AWS IoT Core that simplifies deployment of <u>LoRaWAN</u> private networks.

Anchored in the AWS IoT Core suite of offerings, **AWS IoT Core for LoRaWAN** includes a LoRa® Network Server and a managed cloud service that let connected devices easily and securely interact with cloud applications and other devices, while processing and routing their messages to AWS endpoints and to other devices. The platform enables applications to keep track of and communicate with all of a network's devices continuously, even when they aren't connected.

AWS IoT Core for LoRaWAN is a fully managed feature that enables network owners to connect their wireless devices that use low-power, long-range wide-area networks (LoRaWAN) without developing or operating a LoRa Network Server (LNS) themselves. This eliminates the undifferentiated development work and operational burden of setting up and managing an LNS and associated infrastructure. These benefits enable enterprise customers to more easily and quickly connect and secure LoRaWAN device fleets at scale and accelerate IoT application development, in multiple vertical markets.

AWS customers who use AWS IoT Core for LoRaWAN can choose network components from the LoRa Alliance's certified products catalog, including Kerlink's industrial-grade network products. **Three Kerlink references also have been qualified by AWS**: the robust, <u>Wirnet™ iStation</u> outdoor gateway and the <u>Wirnet™ iFemtoCell</u> and <u>Wirnet™ iFemtoCell-Evolution</u> indoor gateways.





# Kerlink LoRaWAN® Gateways Are AWS-Qualified Devices For New AWS IoT Core for LoRaWAN®

AWS IoT Core for LoRaWAN Provides a Plug-and-Play Experience that Accelerates and Simplifies LoRa® Network Deployment

As a co-founder and board member of the <u>LoRa Alliance</u>, Kerlink is an IoT pioneer. The company introduced the world's first commercially available LoRaWAN gateway, the Wirnet<sup>TM</sup> Station, in 2014 and helped launch LoRaWAN, a Low Power, Wide Area (LPWA) networking protocol that wirelessly connects battery-operated devices to the Internet in customized networks serving all the major IoT vertical markets.

To give developers and early adopters a complete taste of the powerful combination of AWS IoT Core for LoRaWAN and Kerlink's leading end-to-end hardware and software connectivity solutions, **a dedicated LoRaWAN Starter Kit has been specifically designed** for this launch, available in 915 MHz (**North America**) and 868 MHz (**EMEA**) versions, and in limited quantities on <u>Amazon.com</u>.



The kit will include:

- An AWS IoT Core for LoRaWAN-ready Wirnet iFemtoCell indoor gateway,
- A WAL-e LoRaWAN end-device including an embedded application sending LoRaWAN frames to the network – like motion sensing and environmental measurements, and
- Preconfigured access to the <u>Kerlink advanced Gateway Management System</u> (a subset of its Wanesy<sup>™</sup> Management Center -- WMC) to remotely access gateways to handle all kinds of actions, such as configuration, monitoring and updating.

Buyers will benefit from an all-inclusive offer to discover the entire Kerlink connectivity chain in the AWS IoT Core for LoRaWAN environment. This will offer a plug-and-play experience that reduces device onboarding friction, accelerates IoT application development and reduces the need to provide technical assistance to internal teams building applications on top.

Customers can register the gateways with AWS IoT Core by providing each gateway's unique identifier and selecting the LoRa® radio frequency. Security credentials will be provided by the AWS console and can be uploaded to the gateway using Kerlink's management interface. For registering devices, customers can input device credentials (identifiers and security keys provided by the device vendor) on the console and follow guided defaults for specifying device configuration.

"With AWS IoT Core for LoRaWAN, this link up between the LoRa Alliance and AWS delivers to private companies and public bodies a responsive, reliable, and easy-to-manage solution for all the key IoT verticals, from asset monitoring and fleet tracking to smart agriculture, smart cities and smart buildings," said Yannick Delibie, co-founder and deputy general manager of Kerlink, who serves on the LoRa Alliance board of directors. "The combination of Kerlink's gateways and market-leading WMC network monitoring & management layers delivers the full experience of deploying and operating robust LoRaWAN connectivity in any type of environment, and a strong complement to the AWS IoT Core for LoRaWAN feature."

"We're delighted to enable developers and early adopters of AWS IoT Core for LoRaWAN using Kerlink's LoRaWAN gateways and LoRaWAN starter kit," said Michael MacKenzie, general manager of AWS IoT Connectivity and Control, Amazon Web Services, Inc. "The applications of LoRaWAN are endless and we can't wait to see what problems our customers can solve using these technologies and AWS IoT."



# Kerlink LoRaWAN® Gateways Are AWS-Qualified Devices For New AWS IoT Core for LoRaWAN®

AWS IoT Core for LoRaWAN Provides a Plug-and-Play Experience that Accelerates and Simplifies LoRa® Network Deployment

#### **About Kerlink**

Kerlink Group is a leading global provider of connectivity solutions for designing, launching, and operating public & private Internet of Things networks. Its comprehensive product portfolio includes industrial-grade network equipment, best-of-breed network core, operations and management software, value-added applications and expert professional services, backed by strong R&D capabilities. Kerlink specializes in enabling future-proof intelligent IoT connectivity for three major domains: Smart Cities - metering, parking, street lighting, waste management, air quality & pollution, building & facilities, assets monitoring... Smart Industries – fleet & asset tracking, energy & utilities, oil, gas & mining, airports, harbors, infrastructure, manufacturing, retail... and Smart Territories – precision agriculture, environment protection and rural towns & areas. More than 120,000 Kerlink installations have been rolled out with more than 330 clients in 69 countries. Based in France, with subsidiaries in the US, Singapore, India, and Japan, Kerlink is a co-founder and board member of the LoRa Alliance® and the uCIFI Alliance™. It is listed on Euronext Growth Paris under the symbol ALKLK.

For more information, visit www.kerlink.com or follow us on Twitter @kerlink news.



**Upcoming events** 

2020 Full Year Revenue: 11 February 2021, after market close

www.kerlink.com



## Financial press contact:

Actifin Isabelle Dray +33 (0) 1 56 88 11 29 idray@actifin.fr

### Investors contact:

Actifin Benjamin Lehari +33 (0)1 56 88 11 25 blehari@actifin.fr



### Kerlink press & market analysts

#### contact:

Mahoney Lyle Sarah-Lyle Dampoux +33 (0) 6 74 93 23 47

sldampoux@mahoneylyle.com









